
May 11th, 2017

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Active and Healthy Communities Committee meeting to be held on
Monday, 15th May 2017 at 6:00 pm in Mourne Room, Downshire Civic Centre,
Downpatrick.

Chair:                      Cllr M Carr

Vice:                       Cllr L Kimmins

Members:               

Cllr S Burns             Cllr P Byrne 

Cllr S Doran             Cllr G Fitzpatrick 

Cllr V Harte               Cllr H Harvey 

Cllr D Hyland           Cllr K Loughran 

Cllr A McMurray      Cllr B Ó’Muirí

Cllr D Taylor                        Cllr J Trainor

Cllr W Walker

 



Agenda

1.0  Apologies and Chairperson's Remarks

2.0  Declarations of Interest

3.0  Action Sheet arising from AHC Meeting held on 20 April 2017
AHC-20042017.pdf Page 1

Community Engagement

4.0  Community Centre Review

Appendix B to follow

Item 4 - Community Centre Review  - May 2017.pdf Page 11

Item 4 - Appendix A Community Centre Review ToR May 17.pdf Page 13

5.0  Community Support Loans
Item 5 - Community Support Loans May 17.pdf Page 16

6.0  DEA Update
Item 6 - DEA update  - May 2017 AHC report.pdf Page 18

7.0  Financial Assistance
Item 7 - Financial Assistance  May 2017.pdf Page 20

Item 7 - Appendix call 1 2017 analysis.pdf Page 22

8.0  MMA Request for Donation
Item 8  - MMA request for donation, Rescue 116.pdf Page 35

Leisure and Sports

9.0  Indoor Leisure Staff Training Day
Item 9 - AHC Indoor Leisure Staff Training Days May 17.pdf Page 37



10.0  Press Advertisement for SANDSA - Online Funding
Item 10 - SANDSA information sessions - May 2017.pdf Page 39

Item 10 Appendix for SANDSA report.pdf Page 41

Health & Wellbeing

11.0  Service Level Agreement with Drinking Water Inspectorate
Item 11- AHC May 17 DWI SLA.pdf Page 42

Item 11- appendix  - DWI - Service Level Agreement between DWI and Councils on
Private Water - Version 1.0.pdf

Page 44

12.0  Funding Request from Sustainable NI
Item 12- AHC May 2017 SNI request.pdf Page 56

Item 12- Appendix  - Sustainable NI.pdf Page 58
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Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@nmandd.org
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Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Cllr Stephen Burns stephen.burns@nmandd.org

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@nmandd.org

Mrs Dorinnia Carville dorinnia.carville@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@nmandd.org

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@nmandd.org
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Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@nmandd.org
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Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@nmandd.org

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@nmandd.org

Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@nmandd.org

Cllr Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@nmandd.org

Cllr Kate Loughran kate.loughran@nmandd.org

Cllr Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Cllr Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr Oksana McMahon oksana.mcmahon@nmandd.org

Cllr Andrew McMurray andrew.mcmurray@nmandd.org

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@nmandd.org

Mr Roland Moore roland.moore@nmandd.org

Cllr Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org
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Cllr Henry Reilly henry.reilly@nmandd.org
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